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Baseline
 YTD TOTALApr Jun Julstatistics code target Feb Mar May Aug Sep Oct Nov DecJan 

Number of Discharges #1 20,246 1880 1674 1835 1782 1799 1686 1862 1779 1678 19261775 1769 21445 

Number of Surgical Procedures #1 11,209 824 902 1073 984 1050 1069 1032 1001 1027 1053 927996 11938 

Number - Ambulatory-Surg Cases 701#1 7,152 545 553 682 640 694 690 651 629 651 578698 7712 

Number of Deliveries #1 2,885 286 227 215 234 236 248 302 270 268 261 218 262 3027 
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(411) (411) (411) (411) (411) (411) (411) (411) (411)beds (411) (411) (411)Average Hospital Occupancy Rate #1 83.1% 
Average LOS (per mo discharge) 6.4 6.4 6.3 6.6 5.9#1 6.2 6.4 6.4 6 6.2 6.3 6.2 6.2 6.3 

Medicare CaseMix Index (all patients) 0.954#1 0.9228 0.9197 0.9225 0.9015 0.9049 0.9043 0.8873 0.9032 0.9048 0.93460.8905 0.8713 0.9082 

quality of care measures 
-

.50RYX 3.8%Cardiology Mortality Rate 6.4% 4.2% 5.2% 5.5% 1.1% 2.7% 8.4% 1.2% 2.3% 0.0% 6.7% 2.4% 3.6% 

Circulopulmonary Mortality Rate .50RYX 6.5% 5.0% 7.6%3.4% 8.3% 4.2% 6.3% 7.8% 5.4% 2.0% 5.5% 5.6% 4.6% 5.7% 
Orthopedic Mortality Rate .50RYX 3.2% 1.1% 2.8% 1.3% 0.0% 1.6%0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6% 1.3% 2.2% 2.1% 0.0% 
General Surgery Mortality .50RYX 2.8% 4.4% 1.5% 4.6% 3.8% 2.4% 5.9% 6.9% 4.7% 3.4% 1.0% 9.6% 4.1% 4.4% 
Rehab Mortality Rate ~ORYX 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 
Cesarean Complication Rate ~ ORYX 2.7% 5.8% 1.4% 3.3% 0.0% 3.8% 4.5% 2.3% 1.6% 5.9% 3.0% 1.9% 0.0% 2.8% 
Total Cesarean Section Rate 116,#7 21.6% 24.0% 29.5% 27.4% 19.2% 22.4% 26.6%~O%ma 27.8% 22.9% 25.3% 24.0% 22.0% 27.0% 24.8% 

Laparoscopic Chole Conv Rate <4% 5.9% 6.6% 5.5% 12.0% 6.6% 9.0% 7.1% 4.1% 0.0% 8.3% 11.1% 3.4% 9.0% 6.9% 
Class I Wound Infection Rate <2% 0.82% 0.00% 0.00% 0.80% 0.43%0.3% 0.00% 0.90% not available 0.42% 
Pressure Sore Incidence Rate 1.6% 3.9% 5.5%<3.43% 3.0% 3.2% 1.6% 2.3% 2.3% 2.8% 2.8% 3.0% 2.8% 2.3% 2.8% 
Pressure Sore Prevalence Rate 8.9% 6.3% 6.3% 7.9% 9.3% 10.6% 8.3%<11.1°1c 8.0% 7.6% 7.2% 7.1%8.0% 7.2% 7.9% 
Healed Pressure Sore Rate 14.7% 12.0% 7.8% 2.9% 6.5% 4.7% 7.8%13% + 7.3% 10.5% 7.2% 6.3% 7.1% 7.9% 
Fall Rate 1.8 3.1 2.75 1.8#7 2.00% 2.3% 2.4 2.3 3 2.0 2.6 1.8 1.43.4 2.4 
Injury Rate <6% 7.7 6 2.8 6.4 4.9 10.7#7 3.7% 0 6.45 5.3 3.36 0 5.0 
# Med Errors-require extensive monitoring 0 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Patient Restraint Rate 6,5% 7.1%6-12% 5.6% 6.1% 8.6% 10.0% 9.7% 8.0% 8.9% 9.1% 9.7%#5 8.2% 9.4% 8.2% 
# DOH incidents 1#5,6,7 1 0 0 0 0 1 10 0 0 1 0 5 
# ADR's reported/mo 7 11 7 2 7#5,7 pending 8 2 7 5 15 5 67 
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